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14.—Strikes and Lockouts, by Methods of Settlement, 1923—concluded. 

Industry or occupation. 

Logging. 

Mining, non-ferrous smelting 
and quarrying 

Manufacturing— 
Vegetable foods, drink 

and tobacco 
Textiles 
Clothing,knitted goods, 

garments, etc 
Leather, fur and pro­

ducts 
Pulp and paper 
Printing and publishing 
Saw and planing-mills.. 
Wood products 
Iron, steel and products 
Stone industries 

Reference 
to Board 

underl.D.I.Act 

Num­
ber. 

Em­
ployees 
involved 

Construction— 
Buildings and struct­

ures 
Railway construction... 
Miscellaneous construct­

ion. 
Transportation and public 

utilities— 
Street and electric rail­

ways 
Water transportation... 
Storage and local trans­

portation 
Electric power plants... 

Service— 
Municipal. 
Personal.. 

Total. 

Returned 
to work 

on 
employers' 

terms. 

Num­
ber. 

Em­
ployees 
involved 

460 

15,221 

12 

156 

29 
80 

2,636 

554 

Replacement 
of 

strikers. 

Num­
ber. 

Em­
ployees 
involved 

19 

42 

77 

19,267 

37 

52 

30 

28 

170 

Otherwise 
(including 
indefinite 

or 
unterminated) 

Num­
ber. 

Em­
ployees 
involved 

456 

179 

18 

22 

536 14 

48 

1,242 

Total. 

Num­
ber. 

Em­
ployees 
involved 

15 

1,761 

3 

29 

2 
1 

10 
1 
1 

525 

21,692 

187 
12 

332 

290 
80 

1,293 
380 
220 

4,356 
8 

91 

867 
360 

150 

36 
1,876 

107 
18 

72 
7 

32,868 

8.—Employment and Unemployment. 
Employment Service of Canada.—Under sec. 3 of the Employment Offices 

Co-ordination Act (8-9 Geo. V, c. 21), an Act passed in May, 1918, to aid and 
encourage the organization and co-ordination of employment offices, the Minister 
of Labour is empowered,— 

"(a) to aid and encourage the organization and co-ordination of employment. 
offices and to promote uniformity of methods among them; 

"(b) to establish one or more clearing houses for the interchange of information 
between employment offices concerning the transfer of labour and other 
matters; 

"(c) to compile and distribute information received from employment offices 
and from other sources regarding prevailing conditions of employment." 

The Act further provides that certain sums of money are to be appropriated 
annually and paid to the provinces on a basis proportionate to the amount that 
each shall expend on the maintenance of employment offices. The amounts provided 


