14.—Strikes and Lockouts, by Methods of Settlement, 1923—concluded.

Industry or occupation.	Reference to Board underI.D.I.Act		Returned to work on employers' terms.		Replacement of strikers.		Otherwise (including indefinite or unterminated)		Total.	
	Num- ber.	Em- ployees involved	Num- ber.	Em- ployees involved	Num- ber.	Em- ployees involved	Num- ber.	Em- ployees involved	Num- ber.	Em- ployees involved
Logging	-	_	1	460	1	37	- 	 	3	525
Mining, non-ferrous smelting and quarrying	-	-	6	15,221	_	_	3	456	29	21,692
Manufacturing— Vegetable foods, drink										107
and tobacco Textiles Clothing,knitted goods,		· -	1	12	1 -	52	_	_ _	$\frac{2}{1}$	187
garments, etc Leather, fur and pro-	i –	_	3	156	-	-	2	48	6	332
ducts	i –	\	ļį	29	_	-	-	_	2	290
Pulp and paper Printing and publishing] <u>-</u>	_	1 -	80	1	30	8	1,242	1 10	1,293
Saw and planing-mills	-) -	-	-		-	_	· -	1	380
Wood products Iron, steel and products	-	_		2,636	$-\frac{1}{1}$	28		-	1 9	220 4,356
Stone industries	-	-	-	2,000	-	-	-	-	ľ	8
Construction— Buildings and struct-							1		,	İ
ures	_	_	2	554	1	170	_	-	7	867
Railway construction		-	-	-	-	_	} -] -	2	360
Miscellaneous construct- ion	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	_	3	150
Transportation and public utilities—	1									
Street and electric rail- ways	·l _	_	l _	_		_	1	15	2	36
Water transportation Storage and local trans-	_	-	1	42	1	179	_	-	4	1,876
portation	-	-	1	77			-	-	2 2	107 18
Electric power plants	-	ļ -	-	-	2	18	-] -	2	10
Service—		}								72
MunicipalPersonal	_	_	_		1 -	22	-		2 1	1 7
Total			19	19,267	9	536	14	1,761	91	32,868

8.—Employment and Unemployment.

Employment Service of Canada.—Under sec. 3 of the Employment Offices Co-ordination Act (8-9 Geo. V, c. 21), an Act passed in May, 1918, to aid and encourage the organization and co-ordination of employment offices, the Minister of Labour is empowered,—

"(a) to aid and encourage the organization and co-ordination of employment offices and to promote uniformity of methods among them;

"(b) to establish one or more clearing houses for the interchange of information between employment offices concerning the transfer of labour and other matters;

"(c) to compile and distribute information received from employment offices and from other sources regarding prevailing conditions of employment."

The Act further provides that certain sums of money are to be appropriated annually and paid to the provinces on a basis proportionate to the amount that each shall expend on the maintenance of employment offices. The amounts provided